issuance of $300 million of 12.25% Senior Notes due 2013 on April 6, 2006 and the Offerings as though the issuance and the Offerings
occurred on March 31, 2006.

   The pro forma earnings per share amounts in the pro forma information have not been adjusted for Level 3's common stock offering
because as the uses of the net proceeds of such offering are not reflected in pro forma adjustments in the income statements.

   The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information is not necessarily and should not be assumed to be an indication of
the results that would have been achieved had the transactions included in the unaudited pro forma financial information been completed as of
the dates indicated or that may be achieved in the future.

14

LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the year ended December 31, 2005

(dollars in millions, except per share data)

Adjustments:

(a)

Historical
Level 3(a)

Historical
WilTel(b)

Inter company
Adjustments(c)

WilTel
Adjustments

Debt
Offerings

Pro Forma
Level 3

Revenue   $ 3,613   $ 1,959   $ (5 ) $ (243 )(d)   $ 5,324
Cost of revenue   2,233   1,204   (5 )   3,432
Depreciation and amortization   657   159   (159)

107
(e)
  (f)

   764

Selling, general and administrative   912   278   (17)
4
(g)
  (h)

   1,177

Restructuring and impairment charges   23   42   (42) (i)   23

Total costs and expenses   3,825   1,683   (5 )   (107 )   —   5,396

Operating income (loss)   (212 )   276   —   (136 )   —   (72 )
Other income (expense):
Interest income   35   9   (7) (j)   37
   (51)

(37)
(l)
(m)

Interest expense   (530 )   (34 )   34   (k)   (12) (n)   (630 )
Other net   28   1   29

Total other income (expense)   (467 )   (24 )   —   27   (100 )   (564 )

Income (loss) from continuing
operations before income tax

   (679 )   252   —   (109 )   (100 )   (636 )

Income tax expense   (8 )   (8 )

Net income (loss) from continuing
operations

  $ (687 ) $ 252   $ —  $ (109 ) $ (100 ) $ (644 )

Weighted average shares outstanding
(in 000's)

   699,589   112,133   811,722

EPS: Net loss from continuing
operations

  $ (0.98 )   $ (0.79 )

Represents the historical 2005 statement of operations of Level 3 and its consolidated subsidiaries.

(b)  Represents 2005 results of operations of WilTel Communications Group, LLC and consolidated subsidiaries through the acquisition
date of December 23, 2005. Certain reclassifications have been made relative to WilTel's historical financial statements in order to
present them on a basis consistent with Level 3.

(c)  Eliminates the historical intercompany transactions between Level 3 and WilTel.